

(2) all plans have been submitted to the State Department of Water Resources (where applicable); and

(3) the Anne Arundel County Department of Public Works has reviewed THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS and verified the estimated costs.

#### Section 12-2008. MODIFICATIONS OF PLANS.

Major modifications of the approved grading plans shall be submitted to the Department of Inspections and Permits and re-processed as the application. Field modifications of a minor nature may be authorized by the Department of Inspections and Permits, provided written authorization (with copies to the Department of Public Works and the Soil Conservation District) is given to the person performing said work.

#### Section 12-2009. FEES.

(a) The following fees shall be paid to the Department of Inspections and Permits:

	<i>Grading and EROSION Control Costs</i>	<i>Fee</i>
(1)	0 to \$500.00	\$10.00
(2)	\$500.01 to and including \$1,250.00	\$25.00
(3)	Over \$1,250.00	\$25.00 plus 2% of the grading and control cost above \$1,250.00, not exceeding \$5,000.00

(B) NOTWITHSTANDING THE PROVISIONS OF SUBSECTION (A) HEREOF, DRAINAGE FACILITIES COVERED BY A PUBLIC WORKS AGREEMENT SHALL NOT BE INCLUDED IN GRADING AND EROSION CONTROL COSTS AND FEE CALCULATIONS.

(c) The fee for a grading permit authorizing additional work as set forth in Section 12-2009 of this Subtitle shall be the difference between the fee paid for the original permit and the fee required for the entire grading and sediment control project.

#### Subtitle 20, "Grading and Sediment Control" Article III Bond Requirements

#### Section 12-2010. CONDITIONS OF BOND.

(a) A grading permit shall not be issued for grading involving the movement of more than one thousand (1,000) cubic yards of soil unless the permittee shall post with the Department of Inspections and Permits a performance bond executed by the owner and a corporate surety with authority to do business in this state as a surety. The bond shall be in a form approved by the County Solicitor ~~and in an amount not less than the total estimated cost of the work authorized by the permit. Said estimated cost shall be that which is~~